504298664 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4345345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIE PUSATERI	03/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CLEVER STORE, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 14662
City:	SANTA ROSA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14874463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)725-0077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847.845.4345

Email: jlampel@lampellaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN LAMPEL

Address Line 1: 555 SKOKIE BLVD., SUITE 500
Address Line 4: NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN LAMPEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Lampel/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 1 source=julieXF#page1.tif

PATENT 504298664 REEL: 041799 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S) AND PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Whereas, I, Julie <u>Pusateri</u> herein after "ASSIGNOR", has invented certain new and/or useful improvements in a "REMOVABLE STORAGE COMPARTMENT SYSTEM FOR BICYCLES" for which a non-provisional application was filed on October 4, 2015 and assigned Serial No.: 14/874,463 and whereas The Clever Store LLC of Santa Rosa, CA hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is PO Box 14662 has acquired rights to the entire interest in all the above-identified patent(s) and application(s) and ALL resulting foreign and domestic patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) and/or employment, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s) in the United States (and elsewhere) and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patent(s) which have been or may be granted therefore in the United States (or elsewhere) to said Assignee. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use; and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this March 2017:

Julie Pusateri (Assignor)

Julie Pusateri (Assignee)

(on behalf of The Clever Store LLC)

Stemantes

RECORDED: 03/30/2017

Date

The state of the s

PATENT REEL: 041799 FRAME: 0204